FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03

01-29-2002

Docket No.: B-7062

VER SHEET

NLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → →

101963527

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CHRISTIAN WUNDERLICH; PETRA BACKUS; AND HARTMUT MAHLKOW	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Atotech Deutschland GmbH Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance: / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Street Address: Erasmusstrasse 20
☐ OtherWUNDERLICH & MAHLKOW (9/21/01)	City: 10553 Berlin, Germany State: ZIP:
Execution Date: BACKUS (9/26/01)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. B. total Application No. (a)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (\$)
09/937,363 Additional numbers attac	JAN 1 7 200. hed? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Frank J. Bonini, Jr., Registration No. 35,452	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Harding, Earley, Follmer & Frailey 86 The Commons at Valley Forge East	 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1288 Valley Forge Rd.	Deposit account number:
	05-0208
1/28/2002: BOTKINE 50 00000229 09937363	
1 F0:58): Valley Forge 40.08:09: PA ZIP: 19482	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Frank J. Bonini, Jr.	10/12/01
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover st	Signature et, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN INVENTION

WHEREAS, Christian Wunderlich, Petra Backus, and Hartmut Mahlkow (hereinafter "Assignors") residing respectively at Eichenring 31 D, 16727 Velten, Germany; Regensburger Straße 12 A, 10777 Berlin, Germany; and Handjerystraße 85, 12159 Berlin, Germany have invented certain new and useful improvements in a PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF SOLDERABLE AND FUNCTIONAL SURFACES ON CIRCUIT CARRIERS (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which Assignors are making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Assignors desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to Atotech Deutschland GmbH (hereinafter "Assignee") having a place of business at Erasmusstraße 20, 10553 Berlin, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignors hereby assign, sell, and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to them with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto;

And Assignors further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to Assignors in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And Assignors further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and

1

PATENT REEL: 012502 FRAME: 0563 continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WHEREFORE, Assignors, intending to be legally bound, have set their hand and seal below.

21.09.01

CC.1; W.M.A.
Christian Wunderlich

24.09.01 Date

Petra Backus

21.09.01

Harmut Mahlkow